



Ph 717.733.1235 · Fax 717.738.0244  
www.martinseggs.com · 25 Wissler Rd Lititz, PA 17543

## SPECIFICATION SHEET

**Product: WHOLE EGGS, Liquid and Frozen**

**Allergen: YES, Egg only   GMO Free: YES   COA: YES   Sensitizers: None   Kosher: OU-P**

| Item Number | Item                 | LBS   | L    | W      | H      | Tier | Height | PCS   |
|-------------|----------------------|-------|------|--------|--------|------|--------|-------|
| 2100        | Liquid               | 30    | 12   | 12     | 13.25  | 20   | 3/4    | 60/80 |
| 2101        | Frozen               | 30    | 12   | 12     | 13.25  | 20   | 3/4    | 60/80 |
| 2121        | Bag in box           | 30    | 9.5  | 9.5    | 12.5   | 20   | 3/4    | 60/80 |
|             | Bag in box           | 20    | 8.5  | 9.5    | 10.5   | 20   | 3/4    | 60/80 |
|             | 6x5's                | 30    | 12.5 | 11 3/8 | 10 3/8 | 15   | 5      | 75    |
| 2200        | Tote                 | 2000  |      |        |        |      |        | 1     |
| 2500        | Tanker               | 48000 |      |        |        |      |        | 1     |
| 2102        | Cage Free Liquid     | 30    | 12   | 12     | 13.25  | 20   | 3/4    | 60/80 |
| 2103        | Free Frozen          | 30    | 12   | 12     | 13.25  | 20   | 3/4    | 60/80 |
| 2123        | Bag in Box Cage Free | 20    | 8.5  | 9.5    | 10.5   | 20   | 3/4    | 60/80 |

## General Information

This product consists of pasteurized whole egg, broke in natural proportions under USDA supervision. All product specifications will be met and no foreign material will be present. This product will comply with all applicable regulations promulgated under the Federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act, USDA/FSIS, and with applicable state statutes and regulations.

### Microbiological Standards

|                          |          |
|--------------------------|----------|
| Standard Plate Count/gm: | 100-5000 |
| Yeast and Mold/gm        | <10      |
| Salmonella/25gm:         | NEG      |
| Staphylococcus           | NEG      |
| Coliforms/gm:            | <10      |
| E. coli:                 | <10      |

### Method References

|                   |
|-------------------|
| AOAC 990.12       |
| BAM Online Chp 18 |
| AOAC RI 906801    |
| BAM Online Chp 6  |
| AOAC 997.14       |
| AOAC 997.14       |

## Quality Requirements

|                   |                                              |
|-------------------|----------------------------------------------|
| Ingredient:       | Whole Egg,                                   |
| Flavor:           | Slightly noticeable to eggy smell as it ages |
| Color:            | Scrambled egg med yellow or darker           |
| Sizing:           | Liquid, Frozen                               |
| Defects:          | None                                         |
| Foreign material: | None                                         |
| Moisture:         | None added                                   |
| Protein           | 12%                                          |
| Total Solids:     | Natural Proportion (min 23.5%)               |



Ph 717.733.1235 · Fax 717.738.0244  
www.martinseggs.com · 25 Wissler Rd Lititz, PA 17543

---

### **Packaging & Storage**

Packaging: 30 lb. in a bucket, Liquid & Frozen  
1, 2 K Totes, Liquid  
Tankers, Liquid  
6x5s Frozen only

Packaging date: Julian date followed by last digit of year produced. Ex: 015-9

Label: Buckets: 1 Label placed on the side with net weight included  
Totes 2 labels on sides and weight label  
Tankers USDA Certificate

### **Storage**

Liquid/Defrosted

All frozen product is to be defrosted @ 38 degrees F or less for best results. Use within 24 Hours of defrosting. Keep refrigerated.

Frozen: All

Defrost @ 38 degrees F  
or less. Use within 24 Hours of defrosting. Keep refrigerated.



Ph 717.733.1235 · Fax 717.738.0244  
 www.martinseggs.com · 25 Wissler Rd Lititz, PA 17543

# Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 3.5oz (100g)  
 Servings per Container UNSPECIFIED

## Amount Per Serving

Calories 150      Calories From Fat 90

### % Daily Value \*

|                    |       |       |
|--------------------|-------|-------|
| Total Fat          | 10g   | 15 %  |
| Saturated Fat      | 4.5g  | 23 %  |
| Trans Fat          | 0g    |       |
| Cholesterol        | 415mg | 138 % |
| Sodium             | 140mg | 6 %   |
| Total Carbohydrate | 1g    | 0 %   |
| Dietary Fiber      | 0g    | 0 %   |
| Sugars             | 0g    |       |
| Protein            | 12g   |       |

|           |      |   |           |      |
|-----------|------|---|-----------|------|
| Vitamin A | 10 % | ● | Vitamin C | 0 %  |
| Calcium   | 6 %  | ● | Iron      | 10 % |

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

|                    |           |         |         |
|--------------------|-----------|---------|---------|
|                    | Calories: | 2,000   | 2,500   |
| Total Fat          | Less than | 65g     | 80g     |
| Sat Fat            | Less than | 20g     | 25g     |
| Cholesterol        | Less than | 300mg   | 300mg   |
| Sodium             | Less than | 2,400mg | 2,400mg |
| Total Carbohydrate |           | 300g    | 375g    |
| Dietary Fiber      |           | 25g     | 30g     |

Calories per gram:

Fat 9      ●      Carbohydrate 4      ●      Protein 4